

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUEMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignce previously recorded on Reel 028148 Frame 0242. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
In Yong SEO	05/01/2012
By ing Gwang IO	05/01/2012
Yong Sik JUNG	05/01/2012
Yun Hye KIM	05/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMOGREENTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	185-1, Sucham-ri, Tongjin-eup
Internal Address:	Kyonggi-do
C y:	Kimpo-si
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	415-863

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

Application Number:	13505633			
COERESPONDENCE DATA				
Phon :: 860-286- Emuli: usptopate Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail Correspondent Name: CANTOI Address Line 1: 20 Churc Address Line 2: 22nd Flor	hone: 860-286-2929 mail: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com orrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. orrespondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP ddress Line 1: 20 Church Street ddress Line 2: 22nd Floor			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JLE0045US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaegyon Jang			
Signature:	/Jaegyoo Jang/			
Date:	05/16/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
111 1 111	r 1958479 16/2012			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

501908825 05/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSICIN TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	-			
	Name	Execution Date		
In Yong SEO		05/01/2012		
Byung Gwang JO		05/01/2012		
Yong Sik J∵NG) ************************************	05/01/2012		
Yun Hye K vi		05/01/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: AMOGREENTI	ECH CO., LTD.			
	n-ri, Tongjin-eup			
Internal Address: Kyonggi-do				
City: Kimpo-si	SA SA			
State/Courtry: KOREA, REPL	JBLIC OF			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Numbe	r		
Application Number:	13505633			
CORRESPENDENCE DATA				
 Fax Number: (860)286	-0115			
Phone: 860-286-				
Email: usptopat	Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolbum.com			
l ·	ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	De Sent Via US		
Mail. Correspondent Name: CANTOR	R COLBURN LLP			
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street				
Address Li* e 2: 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4: Hartford,	CONNECTICUT 06103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JLE0045US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaegyoo Jang	Jaegyoo Jang		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				

[2271]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, In Yong SEO of Hyundai Heights Villa Ga-dong 402, 107-2 Myeonmok-dong, Jungnang-gu, Seoul, 131-200 Republic of Korea; Byung Gwang JO of Topvillage 108-301, 79-2 Ponae-ri, Wolgot-myeon, Gimpo-si, Gyeonggi-do. 415-873 Republic of Korea; Yong Sik JUNG of Newhyundai-villa Na-dong 101, 46-4 Gil-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul, 134-010 Republic of Korea and; Yun Hye KIM of Oseong Apt. 103-301, Deongnye-ri, Gwangyang-eup, Gwangyang-si, Jeollanam-do, 545-802 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HEAT-RESISTANT AND HIGH-TENACITY ULTRAFINE FIBROUS SEPARATION LAYER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME, AND SECONDARY CELL USING SAME

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION") which claims priority to Korean Application No. 10-2009-0105679, filed on November 3, 2009 was filed on November 3, 2010 as International Application No. PCT/KR2010/007706; and for which we, said ASSIGNORS, are about to file an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, <u>AMOGREENTECH CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at <u>185-1</u>, <u>Sucham-ri</u>, <u>Tongjin-eup</u>, <u>Kimpo-si</u>, <u>Kyonggi-do</u>, <u>415-863</u> Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any Patents that issue therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all

[2271]

countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEES; and we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEES, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:	5.1,2012	An	L.S.
	-	In Yong SEO	
Date:	5.1.2012		_ L.S.
		Byung Gwang JO	
Date:	5.1.20/2	- Emy	_ L.S.
		Yong Sik JUNG	
Date:	5. 1. 2012	nn	_ L.S.
		Yun Hye KIM	

PATENT REEL: 028408 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 05/31/2012